ROBMINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS FOR AUDIO
Miniature Standard Capacitors for Audio
TONEREX
Outline Drawing Unit : mm
Specifications
Item Performance
Category temperature range (℃)
Tolerance at rated capacitance (%)

0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08tanδ (max.)
0.02 is added to every 1000µF increase over 1000µF
Part numbering system (example : 25V100µF)
Coefficient of Frequency for Rated Ripple Current
Rated voltage (V)
Frequency (Hz)
6.3 to 16
25 to 35
50 to 100
All CV value
≦1000
≦1000
50・60 120 1k 10k 100k
0.80
0.80
0.80
0.80
0.80
1 1.1 1.2 1.2
1 1.5 1.7 1.7
1 1.2 1.3 1.3
1 1.6 1.9 1.9
1 1.2 1.3 1.3
CV (µF×WV)
Case symbol
Case
φD×L (mm)
Casing
Symbol
Case
φD×L (mm)
Casing
Symbol
Case
φD×L (mm)
Casing
Symbol
Case
φD×L (mm)
Casing
Symbol
5×11 E3
6.3×11 F3
8×11.5 G3
10×12.5 H3
10×16 H4
10×20 H5
16×31.5 J7
16×35.5 J8
18×35.5 K8
18×40 K9
12.5×20 Ⅰ5
12.5×25 Ⅰ6
16×25 J6
φD
φd
F
5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8
1.5
1.5 for L16 max.
2.0 for L20 min.
Within ±20% of initial value
ROB ̶ V
Series code
25 101 M G3 #
Rated voltage
symbol

Specification and dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
If necessary, drawings can be provided.
244
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ
Ripple Current
(µF) (mm) (Arms)
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ
Ripple Current
(µF) (mm) (Arms)
LPO (Common Name: TONEREX) Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors For Audio
Standard Ratings
Note:  Allowable Ripple Current 120 Hz at 85°C
16 V
LPO-16V332MPDS1 3300 22 x 20 0.30 1.2
LPO-16V472MPDS1 4700 22 x 25 0.30 1.5
LPO-16V682MPDS1 6800 22 x 35 0.30 2.0
LPO-16V682MPDS2 6800 25 x 30 0.30 2.5
LPO-16V682MPDS3 6800 30 x 30 0.30 2.6
LPO-16V103MPDS1 10000 22 x 45 0.30 2.7
LPO-16V103MPDS2 10000 25 x 35 0.30 3.2
LPO-16V103MPDS3 10000 30 x 30 0.30 3.3
LPO-16V103MPDS4 10000 35 x 25 0.30 3.4
22 x 25 0.30 1.0
22 x 30 0.30 1.3
25 x 25 0.30 1.7
22 x 35 0.30 1.7
25 x 30 0.30 2.1
30 x 25 0.30 2.2
22 x 45 0.30 2.2
25 x 40 0.30 2.7
30 x 30 0.30 2.7
35 x 25 0.30 2.8
25 x 50 0.40 3.0
30 x 40 0.40 3.1
35 x 30 0.40 3.1
25 V
LPO-25V222MPDS1 2200
22 x 25 0.20 1.0
LPO-25V332MPDS1 3300
22 x 30 0.20 1.3
LPO-25V332MPDS2 3300
25 x 25 0.20 1.7
LPO-25V472MPDS1 4700
22 x 35 0.20 1.7
LPO-25V472MPDS2 4700
25 x 30 0.20 2.2
LPO-25V472MPDS3 4700
30 x 25 0.20 2.3
LPO-25V682MPDS1 6800
22 x 45 0.20 2.3
LPO-25V682MPDS2 6800
25 x 40 0.20 2.8
LPO-25V682MPDS3 6800
30 x 30 0.20 2.8
LPO-25V682MPDS4 6800
35 x 25 0.20 2.9
LPO-25V103MPDS2 10000
25 x 50 0.35 2.6
LPO-25V103MPDS3 10000
30 x 40 0.35 2.7
6800 35 x 30 0.35 2.7
10000 30 x 50 0.35 3.4
10000 35 x 40 0.35 3.5
22 x 25 0.20 0.8
22 x 30 0.20 1.1
25 x 25 0.20 1.4
22 x 40 0.20 1.5
25 x 30 0.20 1.8
30 x 25 0.20 1.9
22 x 50 0.20 2.0
25 x 40 0.20 2.3
30 x 30 0.20 2.4
35 x 25 0.20 2.4
35 V
LPO-35V152MPDS1 1500
30 x 40 0.30 2.4
LPO-35V222MPDS1 2200
35 x 30 0.30 2.5
LPO-35V222MPDS2 2200
30 x 50 0.30 3.1
LPO-35V332MPDS1 3300
35 x 40 0.30 3.1
LPO-35V332MPDS2 3300
25 x 50 0.30 2.4
LPO-35V332MPDS3 3300
22 x 25 0.20 0.7
LPO-35V472MPDS1 4700
22 x 30 0.20 0.9
LPO-35V472MPDS2 4700
25 x 25 0.20 1.2
LPO-35V472MPDS3 4700
22 x 35 0.20 1.2
LPO-35V472MPDS4 4700
25 x 30 0.20 1.5
LPO-35V682MPDS2 6800
30 x 25 0.20 1.6
LPO-35V682MPDS3 6800
22 x 45 0.20 1.6
LPO-35V682MPDS4
25 x 40 0.20 1.9
LPO-35V103MPDS3
30 x 30 0.20 1.9
LPO-35V103MPDS4
35 x 25 0.20 2.0
25 x 50 0.30 2.0
30 x 40 0.30 2.1
35 x 30 0.30 2.1
30 x 50 0.30 2.6
35 x 40 0.30 2.6
35 x 50 0.30 3.3
LPO-25V103MPDS4 10000
50 V
LPO-50V102MPDS1 1000
LPO-50V152MPDS1 1500
LPO-50V152MPDS2 1500
LPO-50V222MPDS1 2200
LPO-50V222MPDS2 2200
LPO-50V222MPDS3 2200
LPO-50V332MPDS1 3300
LPO-50V332MPDS2 3300
LPO-50V332MPDS3 3300
LPO-50V332MPDS4 3300
LPO-50V472MPDS2 4700
LPO-50V472MPDS3 4700
LPO-50V472MPDS4 4700
LPO-50V682MPDS3 6800
LPO-50V682MPDS4 6800
63 V
LPO-63V681MPDS1 680
LPO-63V102MPDS1 1000
LPO-63V102MPDS2 1000
LPO-63V152MPDS1 1500
LPO-63V152MPDS2 1500
LPO-63V152MPDS3 1500
LPO-63V222MPDS1 2200
LPO-63V222MPDS2 2200
LPO-63V222MPDS3 2200
LPO-63V222MPDS4 2200
LPO-63V332MPDS2 3300
LPO-63V332MPDS3 3300
LPO-63V332MPDS4 3300
LPO-63V472MPDS3 4700
LPO-63V472MPDS4 4700
LPO-63V682MPDS4 6800
202
Large
Capacitance
L
P
O
 T
O
N
E
R
E
X
This catalog printed in U.S.A. on 1/2001.
Specification and dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
If necessary, drawings can be provided.
247
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ
Ripple Current
(µF) (mm) (Arms)
LPO (Common Name: TONEREX) Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors For Audio
80 V
LPO-80V681MPDS1 680 22 x 30 0.20 0.7
LPO-80V681MPDS2 680 25 x 25 0.20 1.0
LPO-80V102MPDS1 1000 22 x 35 0.20 1.0
LPO-80V102MPDS2 1000 25 x 30 0.20 1.2
LPO-80V102MPDS3 1000 35 x 25 0.20 1.3
LPO-80V152MPDS1 1500 22 x 50 0.20 1.3
LPO-80V152MPDS2 1500 25 x 40 0.20 1.6
LPO-80V152MPDS3 1500 30 x 30 0.20 1.6
LPO-80V152MPDS4 1500 35 x 25 0.20 1.7
LPO-80V222MPDS2 2200 25 x 50 0.20 2.0
LPO-80V222MPDS3 2200 30 x 40 0.20 2.1
LPO-80V222MPDS4 2200 35 x 30 0.20 2.1
LPO-80V332MPDS3 3300 30 x 50 0.30 2.2
LPO-80V332MPDS4 3300 35 x 40 0.30 2.2
LPO-80V472MPDS4 4700 35 x 50 0.30 2.7
22 x 35 0.20 0.8
25 x 30 0.20 1.1
30 x 25 0.20 1.1
1000 22 x 50 0.20 1.2
1000 25 x 40 0.20 1.4
1000 30 x 30 0.20 1.4
1000 35 x 25 0.20 1.5
LPO-100V152MPDS2 1500 25 x 50 0.20 1.8
LPO-100V152MPDS3 1500 30 x 40 0.20 1.8
LPO-100V152MPDS4 1500 35 x 30 0.20 1.8
LPO-100V222MPDS3 2200 30 x 50 0.30 1.8
LPO-100V222MPDS4 2200 35 x 40 0.30 1.8
100 V
LPO-100V681MPDS1 680
LPO-100V681MPDS2 680
LPO-100V681MPDS3 680
LPO-100V102MPDS1
LPO-100V102MPDS2
LPO-100V102MPDS3
LPO-100V102MPDS4